### PROPOSAL

## AUTAUGA COUNTY COMMISSION 135 NORTH COURT STREET ~ SUITE B PRATTVILLE, ALABAMA 36067

# INSTALL NEW SIDING ON COUNTY SHOP

# PROPOSALS TO BE OPENED: 4/13/2021 @ 10:00 AM

Sealed Bid Proposals will be received by the AUTAUGA COUNTY COMMISSION at the Commission Office in Suite B of the Autauga County Administrative Building, Prattville, Alabama, and logged in before the above time and date shown. The bid will be opened on the date of opening and awarded at the County Commission Meeting.

# CONSIDERATION OF PROPOSALS

After the proposals are opened and read, they will be compared on the basis of the lump sum price. The results of such comparisons will be available to the public.

The right is reserved to reject any or all proposals, to waive technicalities, or to advertise for new proposals, if in the judgement of the AUTAUGA COUNTY COMMISSION, the best interest of the County will be promoted thereby. No bid proposal shall be withdrawn within 30 (thirty) days of the date of opening.

### 

The award of the contracts if to be awarded, whether bid individually or in combination, will be made within 30 (thirty) calendar days after opening of proposals to the lowest responsible bidder, whose proposals comply with all applicable requirements. Should no award be made within 30 (thirty) days, all proposals will be rejected, unless the successful bidder agrees in writing to a stipulated extension in the time limit for award. The successful bidder will be notified by letter mailed to the address shown on his proposal, that his bid has been accepted.

Scott Kramer, County Administrator AUTAUGA COUNTY COMMISSION